Members who are covered under the NH Granite Advantage waiver, which
includes individuals in the Medicaid new adult eligibility group, covered under
Title XIX of the Social Security Act who are adults, aged nineteen (19) up to
and including, sixty-four (64) years, with incomes up to and including one

, hundred and thirty-eight percent (138%) of the federal poverty level (FPL)
who are not pregnant, not eligible for Medicare and not enrolled in NH's
Health Insurance Premium Payment (HIPP) program.

2.1.55 Grievance Process

The procedure for addressing Member grievances and which is in
compliance with 42 CFR 438 Subpart F and this Agreement.